header graphic
 
spacer
 
spacer
OCHD News < Back to News Index
Update on Ground Spraying for Mosquitoes in Cicero Neighborhoods
August 15, 2014

Onondaga County Interim Health Commissioner, Michelle Mignano, announced today that the ground spraying for mosquitos will take place on Monday August 18th or Tuesday, August 19th between the hours of 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m., weather permitting. Ground spraying will be done in neighborhoods surrounding the Cicero Swamp. All residents in this spray area will be notified about this change by the emergency reverse telephone 911 notification systems.

For more information or to view the mosquito spraying area map, visit http://www.ongov.net/health/PublicNotice.html or call the Onondaga County Health Department at 435-1649.


RELATED ARTICLES

FREE Tests to Detect Cervical Cancer are Available

Hepatitis A Cases Reported in Onondaga County

Boil Water Order Lifted for Residents in the Village of Jordan and parts of the Town of Elbridge

BOIL WATER Order For Residents in the Village of Jordan and parts of the Town of Elbridge

Lead Poisoning Educational Forum Held

Onondaga County Cancer Services Program Continues to Offer Free Cancer Screenings

Confirmed Case of Meningococcal Meningitis In a Syracuse University Student

FREE Mammograms are Available

Don't Forget Your Flu Vaccine!

First Two Human Cases of West Nile Virus in Onondaga County for 2018


footer graphic

To Provide Feedback About the Disability Accessibility of An Onondaga County Department's Website, Click Here to Access the Department's Contact Page

© 2001- 2019 Onondaga County, New York  All Rights Reserved.   |  Ongov.net  |  Privacy Statement | Directions & Parking | Language or Disability Access Assistance